Innings Played

2006 John Wilt
2007 Joe Yourgal
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2006 Zac Burke
2007 Zac Burke
2006 Will Welsh
2007 lan Bentley
2006 lan Bentley
2006 Adam Law
2007 Will Welsh
2004 Steve Remley
2004 Patrick Welsh
2006 Colton King
2004 Alex Manacher
2005 Alex Manacher
2005 Mark Feiler
2005 Zach Brubaker
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2004 Mitch Bachman
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2022 Brooks Wieckowski
2013 CJ Saylor
2005 Steve Feister
2004 Cullen Wolf
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2006 Jacob Hartman
2002 Josh Lantz
2014 Jayden Ruby
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2022 Connor Weagly
2002 John Brubaker
2002 Bill Pennington
2018 Ethan Green
2018 Logan Weyforth
2015 Andrew Glenn
2008 Christopher Schroll
2008 Nelson Paredes
2006 Gordie Barganier
2022 Mason Mowery
2015 Owen Rohrer
2016 Gavin Constein
2012 C J Saylor
2013 Ty Vaughn
2001 Jason Graham
2001 Zach Rineer
2014 Tim Hermansen
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2001 John Brubaker
2016 Owen Boulanger
2015 Owen Boulanger
2018 Levi Hackman
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2008 Matt Gue
2007 Adam Law
2019 Liam Ahern
2019 Ben Troyer
2017 Pete Fiore
2010 Jonathan Beck
2006 Bryan Haberstroh
2003 Eric Macik
2008 Zac Getz
2005 John Wilt
2015 Devin Atkinson
2014 Wyatt Hershey

several tied at

352
350
349
342
335
334
329
329
325
323
323
323
322
316
315
312
308
307
306
305
300
296
296
295
292
292
292
291
290
287
287
282
281
281
281
280
279
279
278
278
277
277
276
276
276
275
275
275
273
273
272
272
272
272
271
268
268
267
267
267
266
263
262
262
261

2006 John Wilt
2007 Bryan Haberstoh
2007 Will Welsh
2007 lan Bentley
2006 Will Welsh
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2013 Cole Houser
2006 Colton King
2006 lan Bentley
2002 John Brubaker
2013 C J Saylor
2004 Patrick Welsh
2004 Cullen Wolf
2004 Josh Longsderff
2007 Joe Yourgal
2006 Gordie Barganier
2013 Ty Vaughn
2005 Zach Brubaker
2004 Steve Remley
2005 Alex Manacher
2004 Mitch Bachman
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2002 Josh Lantz
2002 Jonathan Moser
2006 Jacob Hartman
2003 Eric Macik
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2006 Adam Law
2015 Owen Rohrer
2005 Mark Feiler
2002 Adam Altland
2014 Wyatt Hershey
2013 Christian Shepperson
2002 Darren Ream
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2007 Adam Law
2002 Bill Pennington
2014 Sam Cox
2005 Steve Feister
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2019 Ty George
2015 Devin Atkinson
2003 Chris Markel
2019 Ben Troyer
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2013 Josiah Snyder
2018 Ethan Green
2017 Ethan Green
2014 Tm Hermansen
2008 Nelson Paredes
2018 Logan Harelson
2017 Michael Rieker
2015 Hunter Marten
2001 John Brubaker
2019 Josh Toole
2016 Owen Boulanger
2014 Jayden Ruby
2003 Nate Beck
2007 Zach Bookman
2003 Darren Ream
2001 Zach Rineer
2011 Jeremy Brubaker
2010 Jonathan Beck
2008 Matt Hartman
many tied at

225
216
208
205
205
204
203
199
198
198
196
195
195
195
194
193
191
189
187
186
186
182
182
181
180
179
178
177
176
176
176
175
175
175
174
174
174
173
173
172
172
172
170
169
169
169
168
168
168
168
165
165
165
165
164
164
164
164
163
163
162
161
161
161
160
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Plate Appearances Official At Bats

2007 Will Welsh
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2006 Will Welsh
2006 Colton King
2007 Joe Yourgal
2013 Cole Houser
2004 Josh Longsderff
2004 Patrick Welsh
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2004 Cullen Wolf
2005 Zach Brubaker
2004 Steve Remley
2006 John Wilt

2002 Jonathan Moser
2006 Gordie Barganier
2006 Jacob Hartman
2006 lan Bentley
2003 Eric Macik
2002 Josh Lantz
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2013 C J Saylor
2005 Alex Manacher
2013 Ty Vaughn
2014 Sam Cox

2007 lan Bentley
2005 Steve Feister
2001 Zach Rineer
2002 John Brubaker
2015 Owen Rohrer
2004 Mitch Bachman
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2015 Hunter Marten
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2006 Adam Law
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2015 Devin Atkinson
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2022 Daniel Johns
2014 Wyatt Hershey
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2002 Adam Altland
2018 Ethan Green
2007 Adam Law
2017 Ethan Green
2008 Nelson Paredes
2005 Mark Feiler
2019 Ty George
2005 Michael Garner
2003 Chris Markel
2003 Darren Ream
2016 Gavin Constein
2019 Ben Troyer
2008 Matt Hartman
2001 Jason Graham
2011 Owen Lukowski
2010 Brendan Keller
2002 Bill Pennington
2002 Darren Ream
2014 Jayden Ruby
2013 Christian Shepperson
2010 Ben Miller

192
190
189
184
177
176
175
171
170
170
168
168
167
166
165
163
162
160
160
158
156
156
155
154
154
154
154
152
151
151
149
149
149
149
148
148
148
147
147
146
146
145
145
144
144
144
143
143
143
143
142
141
141
141
140
140
140
139
137
137
137



On Base

2013 Ryan Moffatt
2013 C J Saylor

2013 Cole Houser
2007 Will Welsh

2006 John Wilt

2004 Patrick Welsh
2002 Jonathan Moser
2013 Ty Vaughn

2002 John Brubaker
2005 Zach Brubaker
2010 Jonathan Beck
2019 Josh Toole

2007 lan Bentley
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2013 Christian Shepperson
2015 Devin Atkinson
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2006 Will Welsh

2003 Eric Macik

2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2018 Logan Harelson
2003 Darren Ream
2004 Josh Longsderff
2014 Sam Cox

2012 Jeremy Brubaker
2002 Darren Ream
2004 Cullen Wolf
2002 Adam Altland
2003 Nate Beck

2019 Ben Troyer

2013 Josiah Snyder
2006 Colton King
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2011 Owen Lukowski
2003 Chris Markel
2002 Josh Lantz

2002 Bill Pennington
1999 Evan Slagle
2014 Tim Hermansen
2005 Alex Manacher
2018 Ethan Green
2007 Joe Yourgal
2006 lan Bentley
2011 Jeremy Brubaker
2007 Adam Law

2005 Mark Feiler

2004 Mitch Bachman
2021 Braedon Eck
2005 Michael Garner
2008 Zac Getz

2016 Cameron Berger
2011 Dillon Powers
2010 Ben Miller

2010 Wyatt Miller
2006 Gordie Barganier
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2016 Owen Boulanger
2008 Nelson Paredes
2006 Jacob Hartman
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148
140
137
132
132
132
128
124
122
118
116
114
113
112
110
109
108
106
106
106
104
104
104
103
102
102
102
100
100
99
97
97
97
96
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
91
91
90
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88

Runs Scored

2013 Cole Houser
2013 C J Saylor

2013 Ryan Moffatt
2013 Ty Vaughn

2006 John Wilt

2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2003 Eric Macik

2002 John Brubaker
2004 Patrick Welsh
2019 Ben Troyher
2007 Will Welsh

2018 Ethan Green
1999 Evan Slagle
2007 lan Bentley
2007 Bryan Haberstoh
2005 Zach Brubaker
2010 Jonathan Beck
2002 Jonathan Moser
2018 Logan Harelson
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2015 Devin Atkinson
2021 Braedon Eck
2021 Brayden Rishell
2003 Nate Beck

2017 Pete Fiore

2003 Chris Markel
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2002 Josh Lantz

2011 Dillon Powers
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2004 Cullen Wolf
2013 Christian Shepperson
2003 Darren Ream
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2006 lan Bentley
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2017 Michael Rieker
2002 Adam Altland
2002 Darren Ream
2005 Alex Manacher
2002 Bill Pennington
1995 Matt Baker

2008 Zac Getz

2018 Levi Hackman
2007 Adam Law

2002 Ryan Feister
2019 Ty George

2018 Ryan Jackson
2017 Collin Richardson
2006 Will Welsh

2002 Aaron Breneman
2001 Jason Graham
2021 Wilder Long
2017 Ethan Green
2015 Owen Rohrer
2013 Nick Fiore

2008 Matt Gue

2004 Mitch Bachman
2000 Shawn Yohe

102
101
96
87
82
81
81
79
7
75
75
73
72
71
71
70
69
69
67
66
66
64
64
64
63
63
62
62
61
60
60
59
59
59
58
57
55
55
55
55
54
54
53
52
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
48
48
48
48
48

Hits
2007 Will Welsh
2002 Jonathan Moser
2013 C J Saylor
2013 Cole Houser
2004 Patrick Welsh
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2019 Josh Toole
2003 Darren Ream
2006 Will Welsh
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2013 Ty Vaughn
2010 Jonathan Beck
2005 Zach Brubaker
2003 Eric Macik
2014 Sam Cox
2015 Devin Atkinson
2007 Bryan Haberstorh
2019 Ben Troyer
2006 Colton King
2005 Michael Garner
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2011 Owen Lukowski
2007 Joe Yourgal
2018 Logan Harelson
2008 Matt Hartman
2004 Josh Longsderff
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2018 Ethan Green
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2003 Nate Beck
1999 Evan Slagle
2018 Josh Toole
2004 Cullen Wolf
2010 Ben Miller
2004 Steve Remley
2021 Braedon Eck
2014 Wyatt Hershey
2002 John Brubaker
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2006 Jacob Hartman
2018 Levi Hackman
2012 Jeremy Brubaker
2006 John Wilt
2002 Josh Lantz
2017 Pete Fiore
2013 Christian Shepperson
2002 Adam Altland
2002 Darren Ream
1995 Matt Baker
2021 Wilder Long
2021 Hunter Van Doren
2016 Cameron Berger
2016 Gage Graupensperger
2005 Steve Feister
2003 Chris Markel
2001 Zach Rineer
2022 Mason Mowery
2013 Josiah Snyder
2008 Nelson Paredes

98
96
94
92
89
87
85
82
81
80
80
77
75
75
73
72
72
70
70
70
69
69
67
67
67
66
66
65
64
63
63
63
63
63
62
61
61
60
60
60
59
59
58
58
58
57
56
56
56
56
56
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
54
54
54



Put Outs
2007 Joe Yourgal
2004 Steve Remley
2002 Brandon Kline
1995 Bryan Grier
2022 Connor Weagly
2006 lan Bentley
2008 Matt Gue
2000 Jared King
2001 Andrew Long
2010 Wyatt Miller
2005 Brandon Clawges
2004 Brad Hoffman
2021 Hunter Van Doren
2005 Steve Feister
2012 C J Saylor
2013 C J Saylor

2001
2008

Rob Devereaux
Christopher Schroll

2010 Jonathan Beck

2003 Nate Beck

2011 Logan Givler
1999 Mark Tangert
2014 Sam Cox

2015 Owen Boulanger
2012 Logan Givler
2018 Josh Toole
2003 Darren Ream
2006 Gordie Barganier
2019 Drew Walker
2007 Jake Lorenzen
2007 lan Bentley
2019 Ty George

2006 Joe Yourgal
2019 Josh Toole
2017 Logan Harelson
1990 Joe Zangari
2021 Braedon Eck
2002 Darren Ream
2015 Cameron Berger
2013 Christian Shepperson
2018 Ryan Jackson
2018 Logan Harelson
1989 Randy Kim
2009 Avery Dombroski
2013 Cole Houser
2002 Aaron Breneman
2003 Brandon Kline
1998 Brent Wile

1996 Scott Fultineer
2016 Owen Boulanger
2016 Cameron Berger
2016 Owen Stout
1992 lan Libhart

2004 Josh Longsderff
1998 Matt Johnson
1997 Scott Fultineer
2021 Jaxsen Hulock
2009 Wyatt Miller
2002 Ryan Feister
1994 Gary Baum
1997 Brent Mitzel
2014 Ben Shaeffer
1995 Mike Haubert

384
314
299
295
285
281
279
276
272
271
263
249
246
241
231
230
230
225
226
224
220
218
207
200
199
193
192
187
182
175
173
172
170
166
165
165
163
163
161
158
156
153
153
150
148
146
144
144
143
140
139
138
138
135
135
134
132
132
130
128
127
126
126

2006

John Wilt

2004 Alex Manacher

2001

Zach Rineer

2006 Will Welsh

2007
2009

Bryan Haberstroh

Michael Hernandez

2005 Alex Manacher

2019
2008

2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado

2004

Ben Troyer
Matt Hartman

Patrick Welsh

2007 Will Welsh

2005
2008
2001
2022
2018
2006
2001
2017
2005
2016
2022
2008
2013
2010
2002
2015
2004
2011
2015
2012
2003
2003
2022
2018
2016
2002
2007
1999
2017
2008
2009
2004
2014
2012
2017
2016
2000
2014
2012
1999
2015
2014
2014
2006
2019

2008 Christopher Schroll

Mark Feiler
Nelson Paredes
John Brubaker

Brooks Wieckowski

Ethan Green
Zac Burke
Jason Graham
Ethan Green
Zach Brubaker
Gavin Constein
Jaxsen Hulock
Zac Getz

Ryan Moffatt
Ben Miller
John Brubaker
Devin Atkinson
Mitch Bachman
Connor Moffatt
Andrew Glenn
Ryan Moffatt
Chris Markel
Eric Macik
Mason Mowery
Logan Weyforth
Pete Fiore

Bill Pennington
Zac Burke
Evan Slagle
Logan Weyforth
Josh Brubaker
Dustin Walter
Cullen Wolf
Ben Shaeffer
Ryan Glenn
Pete Fiore
Owen Boulanger
Shawn Yohe
Luke Miller
Josiah Snyder
Cory Beddick
Andrew Blough
Andrew Glenn
Jayden Ruby
Colton King
Liam Ahern

Several tied at

105

98
94
92
88
83
83
82
81
80
80
78
78
76
75
74
74
74
74
73
73
72
72
72
70
70
69
68
68
66
65
65
65
64
62
62
61
61
60
60
59
58
57
57
56
56
55
54
54
53
53
53
52
52
52
51
50
49
48

2002
2013
2003

2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado

2014
2014
2022
2015
2008
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Assists Doubles

Jonathan Moser
Cole Houser
Darren Ream

Ben Shaeffer
Sam Cox
Brayden Gebhard
Tanner Pobursky
Matt Hartman

2007 Will Welsh

2004
2022
2019
2018
2014
2013

Patrick Welsh
Daniel Johns
Josh Toole

Levi Hackman
Ryan Buchwalder
Ryan Moffatt

2013 C J Saylor

2011 Owen Lukowski

2006 Will Welsh

2002

John Brubaker

2002 Aaron Breneman

2002
2022
2018
2018
2009
2008
2007
2003
2001
2000
2022
2021
2015
2013
2011
2010
2005
2005
2003
2003
2003
2016
2014
2013
2013
2011
2010
2007
2007
2005
2005
2004
2002
2000
1996

Darren Ream
Jaxsen Hulock
Ethan Green
Josh Toole

Michael Hernandez

Nelson Paredes
lan Bentley
Nate Beck
Jason Graham
Brian Slagle
Mason Mowery
Braedon Eck
Devin Atkinson
Josiah Snyder
Jeremy Brubaker
Jonathan Beck
Zach Brubaker
Michael Garner
Eric Macik
Brandon Kline
Nick Lonkowske
Owen Boulanger
Luke Miller

Ty Vaughn

Nick Fiore
Connor Moffatt
Brendan Keller
Bryan Haberstroh
Joe Yourgal
Mark Feiler
Steve Feister
Steve Remley
Brandon Kline
Jason Graham
Bryan Grier
Many Tied at

27
20
20
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



Triples
2021 Wilder Long
2003 Darren Ream
1994 Josh Albright
2018 Logan Harelson
2017 Collin Richardson
2015 Devin Atkinson
2006 Jacob Hartman
2002 Adam Altland
2001 Jason Graham
2001 John Brubaker
1999 Evan Slagle
1997 Jason Smith
1996 Bryan Grier
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2013 Christian Shepperson
2008 Nelson Paredes
2005 Mark Feiler
2005 Steve Feister
2000 Brian Slagle
1999 Derek Smith
1995 Mike Haubert
1995 Matt Baker
1991 Dennis Smith
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2019 Josh Toole
2016 Gage Graupensperger
2010 Jonathan Beck
2007 Will Welsh
2006 Gordie Barganier
2003 Eric Macik
2002 Jonathan Moser
2002 Brandon Kline
1995 Vincent Doyle
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
1995 Nate Poulos
1991 Joe Zangari

2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado

2019 Dylan Jackson
2019 Ben Troyer
2018 Ryan Jackson
2015 Luke Fiore
2013 Cole Houser
2008 Matt Hartman
2001 Zach Rineer
2001 Rob Devereaux
2001 Jonathan Moser
2000 Jason Graham
1999 Mike Callahan
1999 Jared Yecker
1999 Bill Hogarth
1998 Damian Himpsl
1998 Brandon Way
1998 Matt Johnson
1998 Cody Wile
1997 Matt Johnson
1996 Andy Russell
1990 Joe Zangari
many tied at
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Homeruns

2013 C J Saylor
2010 Jonathan Beck
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2013 Ty Vaughn
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
2019 Josh Toole
2007 Will Welsh
2007 Ryan Wilson
2018 Logan Harelson
2019 Ben Troyer
2015 Devin Atkinson
2003 Darren Ream
2003 Nate Beck
2017 Dylan Jackson
2017 Pete Fiore
2013 Cole Houser
2013 Christian Shepperson
2013 Connor Waughtel
2010 Ben Miller
2008 Matt Hartman
2003 Brandon Kline
1999 Evan Slagle
2015 Luke Fiore
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2004 Steve Remley
2021 Wilder Long
2018 Ryan Jackson
2016 Sawyer Marten
2013 Seth Constein
2013 Nick Fiore
2012 C J Saylor
2003 Eric Macik
1991 Joe Zangari
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2018 Josh Toole
2016 Owen Boulanger
2007 Joe Yourgal
2002 Jonathan Moser
2014 Sam Cox
2014 Jayden Ruby
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2004 Josh Longsderff
2018 Ethan Green
2014 Wyatt Hershey
2012 Jeremy Brubaker
2005 Steve Feister
2003 Drew Schanz
2002 Adam Altland
2001 Geoffrey Hess
2000 Brian Slagle
2000 Shawn Yohe
1996 Bryan Grier

many tied at

25
24
23
20
17
16
16
15
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Stolen Bases

2004 Patrick Welsh
2006 John Wilt
2011 Dillon Powers
2003 Eric Macik
1999 Evan Slagle
2021 Brayden Rishell
2002 John Brubaker
2000 Shawn Yohe
2003 Chris Markel
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2002 Josh Lantz
2007 lan Bentley
2001 Jason Graham

2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado

2014 Jayden Ruby
2008 Zac Getz
2005 Zach Brubaker
2004 Cullen Wolf
2001 Zach Rineer
1995 Matt Baker
2001 Rob Devereaux
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2004 Aaron Law
2015 Owen Rohrer
2004 Mitch Bachman
2003 Darren Ream
2000 Jason Graham
1998 Matt Johnson
2002 Aaron Breneman
2009 Remington Mahosky
2003 Nate Beck
2016 Gavin Constein
2002 Jonathan Moser
2001 John Brubaker
1997 Jason Smith
1997 Dan Nice
1999 Cory Beddick
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2006 lan Bentley
2004 Brent Pickell
2002 Bill Pennington
2000 Brian Slagle
2000 Mike Callahan
2012 Jeremy Brubaker
2004 Steve Remley
2002 Adam Altland
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
2008 Matt Hartman
2005 Alex Manacher
2003 Patrick Welsh
2017 Pete Fiore
2013 Cole Houser
2013 Ty Vaughn
2011 Connor Moffatt
2007 Adam Law
2007 Will Welsh
1995 Ryan Wile
2016 Shane Heiserman
2018 Ethan Green
2012 Ryan Moffatt
2009 Michael Hernandez
2010 Ben Miller
2001 Geoffrey Hess

4 tied at

97
96
88
88
88
73
73
69
66
64
63
61
61
60
59
59
59
58
57
57
56
55
55
54
54
54
54
54
53
52
52
51
51
51
50
50
49
48
48
48
48
47
47
46
46
46
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
41
40



Sacrifices

2012 Ryan Glenn
2019 Liam Ahern
2018 Levi Hackman
2013 Josiah Snyder
2008 Matt Hartman
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2018 Aidan Hodge
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2013 Ty Vaughn
2012 C J Saylor
2004 Steve Remley
2019 Josh Toole
2013 Ken Katelan
2013 C J Saylor
2012 Logan Givler
2006 lan Bentley
2003 Brandon Kline
2002 Adam Altland
2022 Carter Djaraher
2022 Connor Weagly
2021 Jaxsen Hulock
2019 Brody Gebhard
2019 Brandon King
2019 Josh Toole
2018 Josh Toole
2017 Matt McCullough
2016 Cameron Berger
2014 Jayden Ruby
2013 Adam Wernoch
2011 Nick Boulanger
2009 Jonathan Beck
2008 Christopher Schroll
2007 Zac Burke
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2006 Zac Burke
2005 Steve Feister
2003 Patrick Welsh
2001 Jason Graham
2000 Crue Myers
1988 Brian Banzhof

28 tied at
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2018
2012

Hit by Pitch
Logan Harelson
Conner Waughtel

2013 Ty Vaughn
2019 Ty George
2006 Zac Burke

2004
2021

Mitch Bachman
Brayden Rishell

2018 Jordan Young

2008

Matt Gue

2007 Zac Burke
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado

2019
2015

Ben Troyer
Owen Rohrer

2010 Wyatt Miller

2003
2018

Steve Remley
Logan Weyforth

2017 Aiden Rodenberger

2017

Collin Richardson

2016 Aiden Rodenberger

2014
2013
2013

Ben Shaeffer
Ken Katelan
Christian Shepperson

2013 Josiah Snyder
2012 Josiah Snyder
2007 Joe Yourgal
2006 Joe Yourgal
2004 Josh Longsderff
2002 Josh Lantz

1999

Derek Smith

2022 Jaxsen Hulock

2022
2018

2016 Owen Boulanger Gavin Constei
2016 Shane Heiserman, Owen Stout

2014

Mason Mowery
Levi Hackman. Ethan Green

Ryan Buchwalder, Luke Miller

2014 Anthony Droege, Wyatt Miller

2013
2011

Nick Fiore
Kyle Lukowski

2010 Anthony Hartz
2009 Wyatt Miller, Reilly Workman

2008

Christopher Schroll

2007 Zach Bookman

2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2002
2002
1999
1991

Mark Feiler
Brent Pickell
Cullen Wolf
Brad Hoffman
Eric Macik
Ryan Feister
Darren Ream
Mark Tangert
Rick Stauffer

10
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Base on Balls
2006 John Wilt
2008 Zac Getz
2007 lan Bentley
2002 John Brubaker
2015 Owen Boulanger
2012 Josiah Snyder
2011 Connor Moffatt
2013 Christian Shepperson
2010 Wyatt Miller
2006 lan Bentley
2017 Michael Rieker
2011 Jeremy Brubaker
2010 Avey Dombroski
2002 Darren Ream
2002 Bill Pennington
2021 Braedon Eck
2012 C J Saylor
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2021 Brayden Rishell
2014 Tim Hermansen
2013 C J Saylor
2021 Wilder Long
2016 Owen Boulanger
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2011 Brandon Hartman
2007 Adam Law
2005 Alex Manacher
2022 Brooks Wieckowski
2017 Collin Richardson
2016 Shane Heiserman
2012 Jeremy Brubaker
2004 Mitch Bachman
2004 Brad Hoffman
2003 Steve Remley
2002 Brandon Kline
2018 Logan Harelson
2002 Adam Altland
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
2019 Dylan Banzhof
2017 Pete Fiore
2013 Cole Houser
2012 Logan Givler
2011 Dillon Powers
2007 Zach Bookman
2006 Adam Law
2005 Mark Feiler
2004 Brent Pickell
2019 Drew Walker
2013 Ken Katelan
2011 Ben Sahd
2004 Patrick Welsh

54
41
41
41
39
39
33
32
32
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23



Runs Batted In
2013 Ty Vaughn
2002 Jonathan Moser
2019 Josh Toole
2013 C J Saylor
2010 Jonathan Beck
2007 Will Welsh
2008 Matt Hartman
2003 Darren Ream
2003 Nate Beck
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2004 Josh Longsderff
2002 Darren Ream
2013 Christian Shepperson
2004 Steve Remley
2010 Ben Miller
2006 Will Welsh
2002 Brandon Kline
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2018 Josh Toole
2019 Ben Troyer
2011 Owen Lukowski
2015 Luke Fiore
2021 Wilder Long
2015 Devin Atkinson
2018 Ryan Jackson
2018 Logan Harelson
2022 Mason Mowery
2005 Steve Feister
2003 Eric Macik
2014 Sam Cox
2013 Cole Houser
2013 Josiah Snyder
2006 Colton King
2002 Adam Altland
2021 Braedon Eck
2021 Hunter Van Doren
2017 Pete Fiore
2004 Patrick Welsh
2022 Daniel Johns
2019 Dylan Jackson
2018 Levi Hackman
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2007 Joe Yourgal
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2003 Brandon Kline
2002 Bill Pennington
2016 Gage Graupensperger
2006 Jacob Hartman
2018 Ethan Green
2017 Aiden Rodenberger
2017 Collin Richardson
2012 C J Saylor
2013 Nick Fiore
2012 Logan Givler
2005 Mark Feiler
2013 Connor Waughtel
2012 Jeremy Brubaker
2007 Adam Law
2005 Michael Garner
2001 Jason Graham
1999 Evan Slagle
2014 Wyatt Hershey
2008 Nelson Paredes

2004 Cullen Wolf
2003 Patrick Welsh
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
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108
99
90
83
83
83
80
79
72
71
67
66
63
63
62
61
61
60
60
59
59
58
57
57
56
55
53
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
50
50
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
42
42
41
41

41
41
41

Stars
2013 C J Saylor
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2007 Will Welsh
2013 Ty Vaughn
2007 lan Bentley
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2019 Ben Troyer
2018 Ethan Green
2007 Bryan Haberstroh
2019 Josh Toole
2007 Joe Yourgal
2002 Bill Pennington
2018 Logan Harelson
2002 Jonathan Moser
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2006 Will Welsh
2006 Colton King
2006 John Wilt
2021 Hunter Van Doren
2013 Cole Houser
2022 Mason Mowery
2002 John Brubaker
2007 Zac Burke
2005 Alex Manacher
2014 Ben Shaeffer
2021 Braedon Eck
2019 Liam Ahern
2015 Devin Atkinson
2010 Jonathan Beck
2019 Ty George
2002 Darren Ream
2018 Ryan Jackson
2018 Josh Toole
2004 Steve Remley
2004 Patrick Welsh
2002 Brandon Kline
2015 Tanner Pobursky
2005 Zach Brubaker
1999 Evan Slagle
2022 Brooks Wieckowski
2017 Pete Fiore
2008 Matt Hartman
2006 lan Bentley
2006 Zac Burke
2013 Josiah Snyder
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2013 Christian Shepperson
2003 Darren Ream
2021 Wilder Long
2010 Ben Miller
2018 Levi Hackman
2009 Ben Miller
2002 Adam Altland
2017 Michael Rieker
2022 Connor Weagly
2021 Jaxsen Hulock
2014 Jayden Ruby
2007 Jake Lorenzen
2002 Aaron Breneman
2001 Rob Devereaux
2018 Anthony DiNardi
2015 Andrew Blough
2008 Nelson Paredes
2004 Alex Manacher

2003 Eric Macik
2002 Josh Lantz
1995 Jacob Shellenberger

165
156
151
149
149
147
147
147
147
145
145
143
140
140
138
137
137
137
136
136
135
133
132
132
130
129
129
128
127
126
124
121
121
121
121
120
119
118
118
117
117
117
117
117
116
115
115
115
114
114
114
114
114
113
112
112
111
111
111
110
109
109
109
109

109
109
109

Batting Average
2019 Josh Toole
2013 C J Saylor
2003 Darren Ream
2010 Jonathan Beck
1994 Josh Albright
2021 Alex Henriquez-Collado
2015 Tanner Pobursky
1996 Bryan Grier
2013 Cole Houser
2018 Logan Harelson
2004 Patrick Welsh
1991 Joe Zangari
2013 Ty Vaughn
2013 Ryan Moffatt
2007 Will Welsh
1998 Brent Wile
2021 Wilder Long
1999 Evan Slagle
2019 Ben Troyer
2018 Josh Toole
1991 Dennis Smith
1992 Dennis Smith
2005 Michael Garner
2015 Devin Atkinson
2021 Braedon Eck
2000 Brian Slagle
2011 Owen Lukowski
2001 Norman Davis
1995 Matt Baker
1990 Cory Liebl
2014 Sam Cox
2003 Eric Macik
2008 Matt Hartman
2022 Brayden Gebhard
2003 Nate Beck
1994 Aaron Zeamer
2021 Hunter Van Doren
2005 Zach Brubaker
2010 Ben Miller
2000 Shawn Yohe
2018 Levi Hackman
2012 Jeremy Brubaker
1992 Joshua Friedel
2022 Jaxsen Hulock
2003 Brandon Kline
2018 Ethan Green
2016 Gage Graupensperger
1995 Jacob Shellenberger
1994 Erik Austin
2022 Greyson Sweitzer
2006 Will Welsh
2002 Nathan Beck
1995 Mike Haubert
2011 Dillon Powers
2000 Jason Graham
2016 Cameron Berger
2014 Ben Shaeffer
1994 Gabe Libhart
2013 Connor Waughtel
2017 Pete Fiore
1998 Cody Wile
2003 Drew Schanz
2011 Jeremy Brubaker
1990 Keith McGuigan

2007 Ryan Wilson***

***]10games Cooperstown

0.639
0.595
0.573
0.566
0.557
0.554
0.548
0.526
0.523
0.520
0.520
0.519
0.516
0.512
0.510
0.506
0.505
0.500
0.496
0.492
0.492
0.491
0.490
0.486
0.484
0.481
0.479
0.478
0.475
0.475
0.474
0.469
0.468
0.466
0.463
0.462
0.451
0.446
0.445
0.441
0.439
0.439
0.439
0.427
0.436
0.434
0.433
0.432
0.432
0.430
0.429
0.429
0.427
0.426
0.426
0.423
0.423
0.421
0.420
0.418
0.416
0.415
0.411
0.410

0.848



